In accordance with

Rules £.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insofvency Act 1986.

pom

Companies House

BUASATIN

06/12/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number WFEWF’?EW

< Filling in this form

Company name in full | WTI Capital Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Lane

Surname Bednash

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number| Craftwork Studios

Street | 1-3 Dufferin Street

Post town ’ London

County/Region

Postcode Efctiv] [siNn[a

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) ’ © Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname ‘ another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator
Use this section 1o tell us about

Street l another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region l

Postcode e rrrr

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

27 1 T2lofile

=~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

s BN

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

ng

Signature date

o3 12 l2fol1’e

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Impartant information

You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

J Cantact name

Adam Price

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name CMB partnel'S UK lelted

Address

Craftwork Studios
1-3 Dufferin Street

|
|

Pgst town

London

County/Regicn

™ lefclilv] [8|Nja

\ County

‘DX

Telephane

020 7377 4370
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
informaticn held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further infermation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

WTi Capital Ltd

on the 27 November 2019, being a date noi more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,
Full Name S é—:A N L\Hof LS H
Signed A\’ N

Dated LF -~ - 9——0/;




WTIi Capital Ltd

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Vzlue
£,

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assats sublect to fixed charge:
Assets subjsct to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinary

Cash Held Pending Appointment
Directors Loan Account

424.00
5912.26
45,003.00

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Signature .é—-‘ L’ »M—

Date 27 —//-/f

NIL
5981226
Uncertain

5,912.26



WTI| Capital LId
Staiement Of Affairs as at 27 November 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated lo
Realise
R, S . £
Estimated total 2ssets available for preferentlal creditors (Carried from Paga A) 5.912.26
Lizbilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,812.26
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floaling Charge Craditors
_ .. WL
5812.26
Estimated prescribed part of nei property where applicable (to carry forward) ~ NIL
Estimated total assets avaiisble for floating charge holders 5,812.26
Debts secured by floaling charges post 14 September 2003
.. NLL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges 591226
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Tolal assets avaliable to unsecured creditors 50912 26
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfalf to fioating charge holders}
Trade & Expense Creditors 144.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 4,141.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 16,884 00
2116900
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferantial creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respact of £.C's post 14 Saptembar 2003} (15,256.74)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors {15.256.74)
Issued and called up capita’
Ord:nary Shareholders 100.00
106.00

Estimated {otal deficiency/surplus as regards members

 {15,356.74)

Signature &2& U‘v’% Date & 7 =7 - (2




£ 60 6102 18GUIBAON 9Z

60'510Z 18A 105 Sl t ot abeg

e ameubig
70 Ty

2089112 Buyielo] seluI €
00'¢88'9L XV 6X8 "sedwiag xe ) uoeiodio] SIWCISND B BnUSARY WH ZOHD
271 BE3N 'efisesman ‘uciuagBuoT "MalA Jeg

0oL’y uojueg "(NHIL) wun Buypuer suaeD Asueaosy) ‘{NiN) L Asusajosy) (BuonEN DHWH SWOISNT %9 SnUAAIY WK 00HD
0oL NH1L LA ‘easayd ‘utiuties ‘asenbg sedasuss gL LL 'esnaH siuondo Awsieay 0030
3 Ss¥PRY BueN Aoy
sio)pary Auedwion - |

P17 1ENGED LM

PRI HN sieuyed GND



BZ'B0 BLOT QAN ST 80 5L0Z J8A DS Sdi f jog obeg

: &\u 3 Iuw aineubis

00°0 a0'0 0070 Buieio] senua g

3 w0y F208Un 30ud S50.PPY aweN Aoy

s10198.(] 3 saskojdwg - sioypoin Auedwo) - g

P17 1eded pm
payun Mn sleuned aNd



Eam%un.

- ameubiS

OGO ap 108 sl
f M

TR

gz 6o gLt pquahe




£€°60 6LOT 1I8QWSNON BT oLOZ “Jen DS sS4l | }o i ofieg

l %3 Q aineubig

000'04 100 Bupjeio) seug Areupig |

00001t 100 Qoa'aL Wo faupi LS|[EA, FBLUCY | UBBSG I DOMM

dn pejjen  oJeysaed saueyg anjep
Uy [B10L O PBYED 40 CON leujuioly  adA) $54.1ppYy auen Aoy

siapjoyeieys -
Py tendes LA
pajuT MM SsauLRg BND



